
2019-2020 Damascus Coaching Staff 

 

TITLE NAME EMAIL PHONE 

AD Cliff Elgin Clifford_A_Elgin@mcpsmd.org 301.524.6815 

Asst. AD Bill Zegowitz William_M_Zegowitz@mcpsmd.org 301.758.6232 

Asst. AD Josh Molnar Joshua_Molnar@mcpsmd.org 410.718.3237 

 

Varsity Cheer Lindsay Burns Lindsay_R_Durkin@mcpsmd.org 301.906.0295 

 Laura Nichols Laura_J_Nichols@mcpsmd.org 301.906.2050 

JV Cheer Kelli Gonchar k_gonchar@aol.com 240.620.2581 

Cross Country Jason Bozicevich Jason_Bozicevich@mcpsmd.org 301.302.3114 

Varsity Field Hockey Brooke Steinhoff Brooke_Steinhoff@mcpsmd.org 740.816.7832 

JV Field Hockey Hilary Blake hilrae@gmail.com 202.494.8282 

Varsity Football Eric Wallich Eric_R_Wallich@mcpsmd.org 301.370.8404 

JV Football Jason Sprankle Jason_L_Sprankle@mcpsmd.org 301.814.0777 

Golf Kyle Foreman Steven_K_Foreman@mcpsmd.org 240.772.0355 

Poms Karen Nugent Karen_L_Nugent@mcpsmd.org 301.717.8677 

Poms Melissa Nugent Melissa_Nugent@mcpsmd.org 301.325.5562 

Boys’ Varsity Soccer Andre’ Wise Andre_L_Wise@mcpsmd.org 443.306.9593 

Boys’ JV Soccer Alex Hall Alex_J_Hall3@mcpsmd.org 301-758-6118 

Girls’ Varsity Soccer Dave Kovack David_Kovack@mcpsmd.org 301.379.3110 

Girls’ JV Soccer Ken Diehl Kenneth_A_Diehl@mcpsmd.org 301.253.0600 

Girls’ Varsity Volleyball Becky Ronquillo Rebecca_L_Ronquillo@mcpsmd.org 570.951.2037 

Girls’ JV Volleyball Taryn Dennison-McCabe Taryn_A_Dennison-McCabe@mcps.org 815.757.1554 

 

Boys’ Varsity Basketball Brian Humphrey Brian_J_Humphrey@mcpsmd.org 301.503.6914 

Boys’ JV Basketball Darrell Johnson Darrell_A_Johnson@mcpsmd.org 443.204.2876 

Girls’ Varsity Basketball Scott Marko Scott_A_Marko@mcpsmd.org  

Girls’ JV Basketball Becky Barrett Becky_Barrett@mcpsmd.org  

Bocce TBD   

Cheerleading Lindsay Burns Lindsay_R_Durkin@mcpsmd.org 301.906.0295 
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Cheerleading Laura Nichols Laura_J_Nichols@mcpsmd.org 301.906.2050 

Poms Karen Nugent Karen_L_Nugent@mcpsmd.org 301.717.867 

Poms Melissa Nugent Melissa_Nugent@mcpsmd.org 301.325.5562 

Coed Swim and Dive Kevin Beabout Kevin_W_Beabout@mcpsmd.org 301.922.9856 

Indoor Track Jason Boziecevich Jason_Bozicevich@mcpsmd.org 301.302.3114 

Varsity Wrestling John Furgeson John_A_Furgeson@mcpsmd.org 301.655.2181 

JV Wrestling Ed Irons Edward_W_Irons@mcpsmd.org 301.896.3202 

 

Allied Softball TBD   

Varsity Baseball Greg Blake 
 
Scott Frye 

Gregory_S_Blake@mcpsmd.org 
 
Scott_Frye@mcpsmd.org 

301.367.0018 

JV Baseball Josh Molnar Joshua_Molnar@mcpsmd.org 410.718.3237 

Boys’ Varsity Lacrosse Kyle Tielking athleticperformanceeducation@gmail.com 808.375.1581 

Boys’ JV Lacrosse Mark Monninger Mark_Monninger@mcpsmd.org 301.437.0373 

Girls’ Varsity Lacrosse TDB   

Girls’ JV Lacrosse Leigh Gatons Leigh_P_Gatons@mcpsmd.org 240.994.4185 

Varsity Softball Lindsay Burns Lindsay_R_Durkin@mcpsmd.org 301.906.0295 

JV Softball Lindsay Seal Lindsay_A_Seals@mcpsmd.org 301.606.6111 

Boys’ Tennis John Bonfils John_P_Bonfils@mcpsmd.org 301.693.7025 

Girls’ Tennis Michael Samuels Michael_Samuels@mcpsmd.org 917.340.2775 

Track and Field Elrid Cason Elrid_L_Cason@mcpsmd.org 301.802.3717 

Boys’ Volleyball Becky Ronquillo Rebecca_L_Ronquillo@mcpsmd.org 570.951.2037 

Coed Volleyball Taryn Dennison-McCabe Taryn_A_Dennison-McCabe@mcpsmd.org 815.757.1554 

 


